

ZOOLOGICKÁ ZAHRADA HODONÍN, příspěvková organizace

U Zoo 3529/1, 695 01 Hodonín

Donation Contract

(Closed pursuant to § 2055 and act No. 89/2012Sb., Civil Code)

Contractual Parties:

<u>Donee:</u> The ZOO Garden of Hodonin, contributory organization U Zoo 3529/1, 6995 02 Hodonín, IČ 44164289, DIČ CZ699001303

<u>Donor: Bolt Services CZ s.r.o., Pernerova 697/35, Karlín, 186 00 Praha 8, registry number 04291085</u>

Contractual Agreement

Arcticle I. Purpose of this Contract

- 1. The purpose of this contract is to provide a financial donation of 563,060 CZK (five hundred sixty-three thousand sixty Czech Crowns) to aid in the reconstruction of the ZOO following a tornado (referred to as the "Gift").
- 2. The monetary contribution was made via wire transfer to the above-mentioned Donee's bank account number CZ78010000000001122122. The financial Gift is given solely for the Donee's needs and not for the needs of any other person or party.
- 3. The Gift is accepted by the Donee.

Article II. Rights and Obligations

- 1. When the financial Gift amount is deposited into the Donee's bank account, the Gift becomes the property of the Donee.
- 2. By accepting the financial Gift, the Donee agrees to no other obligations towards the Donor now or in the future.

Article III. Final Provisions

- 1. Only by consent of the contractual parties and in the form of written, numbered amendments may the contract be supplemented or altered.
- 2. This contract will come into effect on the date that both contracting parties sign it and terminates on 5 September 2021.
- 3. The contracting parties shall acknowledge by their signatures that they have read and agree with the contract's wording, and that the contract was signed voluntarily.
- 4. The Czech Republic's competent legislation governs this contract. Any resulting issues will be determined by the Czech Republic's proper courts.
- 5. This contract shall be written in two identical copies, one of which shall be received by each contracting party and shall have the same validity as the original.

Donor: Donee:

Ahto Kink Mgr. Bc. Martin Krug,
Director Director

Date: 31 August 2021



TITLE Deed of Gift_Bolt Services CZ s.r.o_The ZOO Garden of...

FILE NAME ZOO Hodonin (CZ) donation.pdf

DOCUMENT ID 696b2bbbb8bc252c068126c8dfbd51d049a4cab2

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS • Completed

Document history

O8 / 30 / 2021 Sent for signature to Ahto Kink (ahto.kink@bolt.eu) and

SENT 09:10:08 UTC Martin Krug (director@zoo-hodonin.cz) from

kadri.lillemae@bolt.eu

IP: 78.110.38.2

O8 / 31 / 2021 Viewed by Ahto Kink (ahto.kink@bolt.eu)

VIEWED 15:02:53 UTC IP: 90.190.39.78

SIGNED 15:03:22 UTC IP: 90.190.39.78

O9 / 06 / 2021 Viewed by Martin Krug (director@zoo-hodonin.cz)

VIEWED 05:46:01 UTC IP: 31.192.67.176

SIGNED 05:48:08 UTC IP: 31.192.67.176

7 09 / 06 / 2021 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 05:48:08 UTC